# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2838644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRY J. MAZANEC	03/30/2014
JEFFREY P. WHITING	04/03/2014
FRED PESA	03/28/2014
YU-TING CHENG	04/07/2014
RUOZHI SONG	04/20/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANELLOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	401 N. MIDDLETON ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING 170A
City:	PEARL RIVER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10965

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14207474

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (415)738-4229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 4153833660

Email: frankrosenberg@att.net
Correspondent Name: FRANK S. ROSENBERG

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29230

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AN12006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK S. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Frank S. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=14207474Assignmentallinventors05012014#page1.tif

502792049 REEL: 032803 FRAME: 0251

PATENT -

source=14207474Assignmentallinventors05012014#page2.tif source=14207474Assignmentallinventors05012014#page3.tif source=14207474Assignmentallinventors05012014#page4.tif source=14207474Assignmentallinventors05012014#page5.tif

Anellotech, Inc.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Terry J. MAZANEC, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7168 Sellsorthy Lane, Solon, Ohio, 44139, United States of America, and Jeffrey P. Whiting, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 65 Hayes Road, Ext. Goshen, VT 05733, USA, and Fred PESA, a citizen of the United States of America, of Cobblestone Road, Aurora, Ohio, 44202, United States of America, Yu-Ting CHENG, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 149 Summer Street, Apt. 65, Amherst, Massachusetts 01002, United States of America, and Ruozhi SONG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 101 Bluerock Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 United States of America and herein called "Assignor(s)", is (are) the inventor (s) of the invention disclosed in the patent application entitled REGENERATION OF CATALYTIC FAST PYROLYSIS CATALYST, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2014 and assigned application number 14/207,474.

WHEREAS, ANELLOTECH, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 401 N. Middleton Road, Building 170A, Pearl River, NY 10965, USA herein called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and any patent or patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFOR, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) has (have) sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do(es) sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, their rights to said application and to the invention shown, described, or claimed therein; and in and to, any extensions, reissues, divisions or renewals of said application; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent or related Letters Patents, to the said Assignee, or their successors or assigns, as the owners of the entire right, title and interest to the same.

Assignor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s), at the request and expense of the said Assignee, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed, to execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the application herein conveyed, or for any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and to execute such other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

Assignor(s) further assign(s) unto the said Assignee the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do(es) hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefore in the name of the Assignee(s) in countries where such procedure is proper, and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do(es) agree to execute the applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said Assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at

Sola S & H this 36th day of MARCH, 2014.

Terry J. MAZANEC Date: 38-MARCH

Terry J. MAZANEC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I hav	e hereunto set my hand and	affixed my seal at
Gosyen V- this 36	eo day of April	<b>,</b> 2014.
Jeffrey P. WHITING	Date: 4	18/2014
leffrey P. WHITING	J	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	a haraunta sat my hand and	- 0 <b>C</b> 1 1
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I hav	e nereditto set my hand and	arrixed my sear at
this	day of	, 2014.
	Date:	
Fred PESA		
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and	affixed my seal at
this	day of	, 2014.
	Date:	
u-Ting CHENG	Duto.	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and a	affixed my seal at
this	day of	, 2014.
	Date	

Ruozhi SONG

	this	day of	2014
		uay 01	, 2014.
		Date:	
effrey P. WHITI	NG	Date	
TESTIMONY	WHEREOF I has	ve hereunto set my hand and aff	e Berling and American Constitution of the Con
120111011	WIIDNESS & Ma	ve hereanto ser my hand and arr	ixed my seal at
	7-		
wora, Ohio	this28	day of March,	, 2014.
•	•		
1-10		0.6	
red PESA	en	Date: 3/2	8/14
CG I LDDII			
I TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF I hav	ve hereunto set my hand and aff	xed my seal at
TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF I hav	ve hereunto set my hand and aff	xed my seal at
TESTIMONY V			
TESTIMONY V		ve hereunto set my hand and aff	
TESTIMONY V			
TESTIMONY V			
TESTIMONY V		day of	
		day of	
I-Ting CHENG	this	day of Date:	, 2014.
1-Ting CHENG	this	day of Date:	, 2014.
1-Ting CHENG	this	day of	, 2014.
1-Ting CHENG	this	day of	, 2014.
u-Ting CHENG	this	day of Date:	, 2014.
1-Ting CHENG	this	day of	, 2014.
u-Ting CHENG	this	day of	, 2014.
u-Ting CHENG	this	day of	, 2014.

	this	day of	, 2014.
		_	
effrey P. WHI	TING	Date:	
•			
N TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF I hav	ve hereunto set my hand and a	ffixed my seal at
			: :
	this	day of	, 2014.
	•		
	/ WHEREOF I hav	Date:	
pearl Pri	ex	ve hereunto set my hand and a	ffixed my seal at
N TESTIMONY  Pear & Pin	ex		ffixed my seal at
N TESTIMONY	ex	ve hereunto set my hand and a	ffixed my seal at
TESTIMONY  Pear Rich	eythis	ve hereunto set my hand and as	ffixed my seal at, 2014.
TESTIMONY  Pearl River	eythis	ve hereunto set my hand and as	ffixed my seal at, 2014.
TESTIMONY  Pearl River	eythis	ve hereunto set my hand and a	ffixed my seal at, 2014.
TESTIMONY  Pear CHEN	ex this	day of Approl	ffixed my seal at, 2014.
TESTIMONY  Pear CHEN	ex this	ve hereunto set my hand and as	ffixed my seal at, 2014.
TESTIMONY  Pear CHEN	this  this  WHEREOF I have	day of Approximate day and	ffixed my seal at, 2014.  Fixed my seal at
TESTIMONY  Pear CHEN	ex this	day of Approlement and an day of Approlement Approleme	ffixed my seal at, 2014.  Fixed my seal at
TESTIMONY  Pear CHEN	this  this  WHEREOF I have	day of Approximate day and	ffixed my seal at, 2014.  Fixed my seal at
TESTIMONY  Pear Chen  U-Ting CHEN	this  this  WHEREOF I have	day of Approximate day and	ffixed my seal at, 2014.  Fixed my seal at

this	day of	2014
	Date:	
Jeffrey P. WHITING		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and	affixed my seal at
	Thereams out my name and	arrived my scar at
		·
this	day of	, 2014.
red PESA	Date: e hereunto set my hand and	affixed my seal at
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and	
red PESA	e hereunto set my hand and	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and day of	
Tred PESA IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this	e hereunto set my hand and	
THE PESA  IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this	e hereunto set my hand and day of	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and day of	
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this  Yu-Ting CHENG	e hereunto set my hand and day of Date:	, 2014.
THE PESA IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this  Yu-Ting CHENG	e hereunto set my hand and day of Date:	, 2014.
THE PESA IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this  Yu-Ting CHENG  N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and day of  Date: e hereunto set my hand and	, 2014.
THE PESA IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this  Yu-Ting CHENG  N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and day of Date:  e hereunto set my hand and	, 2014.
THE PESA IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this  Yu-Ting CHENG  N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and day of  Date: e hereunto set my hand and	, 2014.
THE PESA IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this  Yu-Ting CHENG  N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and day of  Date: e hereunto set my hand and	, 2014.
THE PESA IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have this  Yu-Ting CHENG  N TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have	e hereunto set my hand and day of  Date: e hereunto set my hand and	, 2014.

PATENT REEL: 032803 FRAME: 0257

**RECORDED: 05/01/2014**